
Yucca Valley

Terra Vista Dr

29 Palms Hwy

O
ld W

om
an Springs Rd

Sunnyslope Dr

Yucca Trl

Em
erson  Ave

W
ar

re
n  

V
is

t a
 A

ve

Hacienda Dr

Sunland Dr

A
m

ador Ave

Cobalt Rd

Skyline Ranch Rd

Highland Trl

S
age AveSan Andreas Rd

Golden Bee Dr

H
ar

de
st

y 
D

r

D
eer Trl

G
rand Ave

Onaga Trl

Palm
 Ave

I n
d i

o  
Av

e
Li

nd
a 

Le
e 

D
r

5

1
4

3

2

�2021 CALIPER



21

14

5

45

8

11

98

31

47

4

0

202

0

718

17

9

10

53

42

10

291

167
15

35

77

16

324

92

29

71

53

33

5382

74

48
80

29

26

3718

16

14

17

52

0

274

081616

17

21

0

0

32

40

74

5745

70

102

0

20

45

20

125

0
0

21

16

0

31

90

66

6

86

5452

84

396367

62
59

6924

Yucca Valley

Post Ofc

Yucca Valley City
Hall

High Desert Nature
Mus

Yucca Valley High
School

Sc
ar

va
n 

R
d

Barbe rry Ave

Pima Trl

C
on

d a
lia

 A
ve

As ter A ve

D
u m

o sa  Ave

S age  Av e Ela ta Av e

Jo sh ua  Ln

A pac he  Tr l

Little League Dr

C
ibola  Tr l

Ba nno ck T rl

Onaga Trl

Ac
om

a 
T r

l
Sunnyslope Dr

Ta
m

ar
i s

k 
Av

e

Antelope Trl

Th
ea

tr e
 R

d

B orr eg o Trl

C
h ur c h St

29 Palms Hwy

C
holl a Av e

Stardust Trl

Buena Vista Dr

Desert Sky Dr

M
oh

aw
k 

Tr
l

Cassia Dr

Yucca Trl

Sunnyslope Dr

Antelope Trl

Pa
w

ne
e 

A v
e

Sunland Dr

Yu
cc

a 
Vi

st
a 

Av
e

Yuma Trl

Joshu a L n

C
on d al ia  Ave

D
um

os a A ve

Ap
ac

h e
 T

rl

Pa
lm

 A
ve

Rabbit Trl

Desert Vista Cir

Pl
as

s e
 D

r

G
rand  Ave

Sa
ge

 A
ve

O
ld

 W
om

an
 S

pr
in

gs
 R

d

Seym
ou r  D

r

Pap
ag

o T
rl

Pueblo Trl
Pueblo Trl

29 Palms Hwy

Ba
rb

er
ry

 A
v e

Pa
lm

 A
ve

Lucky Way

Crestview Dr

29 Palms Outerhighway

Sunny P l

Coyote Trl

Clubhouse View

Yucca Trl

Crestview Dr

Coyote Trl

5

1

4

3

2

�2021 CALIPER



NDC 101
District 1

Total Pop 4,343

Deviation from ideal -20

% Deviation -0.46%

% Hisp 26.8%

% NH White 61%

% NH Black 5%

% Asian-American 3%

Total 3,546

% Hisp 21%

% NH White 63%

% NH Black 8%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 6%

Total 2,510

% Latino est. 17%

% Spanish-Surnamed 16%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 73%

% NH Black 6%

Total 1,833

% Latino est. 15%

% Spanish-Surnamed 14%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 75%

% NH Black 6%

Total 1,162

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 1%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 80%

% NH Black est. 5%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 4,558

age0-19 22%

age20-60 44%

age60plus 34%

immigrants 8%

naturalized 66%

english 80%

spanish 14%

asian-lang 0%

other lang 6%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 7%

hs-grad 66%

bachelor 4%

graduatedegree 4%

Child in Household child-under18 23%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 38%

income 0-25k 41%

income 25-50k 35%

income 50-75k 11%

income 75-200k 9%

income 200k-plus 4%

single family 79%

multi-family 21%

rented 46%

owned 54%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

4,478

115

2.64%

23%

64%

5%

3%

3,064

20%

76%

0%

3%

2,605

14%

13%

1%

1%

82%

0%

1,872

11%

11%

1%

0%

85%

0%

1,323

8%

8%

1%

0%

88%

0%

4,049

24%

44%

32%

9%

73%

83%

16%

0%

1%

4%

64%

6%

8%

26%

49%

32%

30%

11%

25%

3%

89%

11%

40%

60%

3

4,474

111

2.54%

21%

68%

3%

3%

3,786

20%

71%

4%

1%

2,810

13%

13%

1%

1%

81%

3%

2,265

11%

11%

1%

1%

83%

3%

1,604

9%

9%

1%

0%

86%

3%

5,223

27%

47%

26%

7%

58%

84%

16%

0%

0%

7%

62%

6%

6%

30%

60%

20%

29%

18%

32%

2%

91%

9%

30%

70%

4

4,276

-87

-1.99%

24%

63%

4%

4%

2,859

16%

71%

7%

3%

2,619

15%

14%

1%

0%

77%

5%

2,088

13%

13%

1%

0%

79%

5%

1,456

9%

9%

1%

1%

83%

4%

3,763

26%

50%

23%

8%

88%

88%

9%

2%

1%

3%

62%

15%

9%

28%

60%

20%

28%

11%

40%

3%

93%

7%

27%

73%

5

4,243

-120

-2.75%

22%

65%

4%

5%

3,076

16%

67%

12%

3%

2,435

15%

15%

1%

0%

73%

9%

1,895

13%

13%

1%

0%

74%

9%

1,305

10%

10%

0%

0%

77%

8%

4,142

27%

52%

20%

7%

89%

91%

7%

1%

1%

3%

62%

15%

7%

31%

61%

16%

25%

13%

45%

2%

94%

6%

25%

75%

Total

21,814

235

5.39%

23%

64%

4%

3%

16,331

19%

69%

6%

3%

12,979

15%

14%

1%

1%

77%

5%

9,953

13%

12%

1%

1%

79%

5%

6,850

9%

9%

1%

0%

83%

4%

21,735

25%

47%

27%

8%

73%

85%

12%

1%

2%

5%

63%

9%

7%

27%

53%

26%

29%

13%

29%

3%

88%

12%

34%

66%

11/11/2021 10:48 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


