



		NDC 10	1				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	4,343	4,478	4,474	4,276	4,243	21,814
	Deviation from ideal	-20	115	111	-87	-120	235
	% Deviation	-0.46%	2.64%	2.54%	-1.99%	-2.75%	5.39%
Total Pop	% Hisp	26.8%	23%	21%	24%	22%	23%
	% NH White	61%	64%	68%	63%	65%	64%
rotair op	% NH Black	5%	5%	3%	4%	4%	4%
	% Asian-American	3%	3%	3%	4%	5%	3%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	3,546	3,064	3,786	2,859	3,076	16,331
	% Hisp	21%	20%	20%	16%	16%	19%
	% NH White	63%	76%	71%	71%	67%	69%
	% NH Black	8%	0%	4%	7%	12%	6%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	6%	3%	1%	3%	3%	3%
	Total	2,510	2,605	2,810	2,619	2,435	12,979
	% Latino est.	17%	14%	13%	15%	15%	15%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	16%	13%	13%	14%	15%	14%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
(13. 2325)	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	1%
	% NH White est.	73%	82%	81%	77%	73%	77%
	% NH Black	6%	0%	3%	5%	9%	5%
	Total	1,833	1,872	2,265	2,088	1,895	9,953
	% Latino est.	15%	11%	11%	13%	13%	13%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Spanish-Surnamed	14%	11%	11%	13%	13%	12%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	1%	0%	0%	1%
	% NH White est.	75%	85%	83%	79%	74%	79%
	% NH Black	6%	0%	3%	5%	9%	5%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	1,162	1,323	1,604	1,456	1,305	6,850
	% Latino est.	10%	8%	9%	9%	10%	9%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	10%	8%	9%	9%	10%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%
	% NH White est.	80%	88%	86%	83%	77%	83%
	% NH Black est.	5%	0%	3%	4%	8%	4%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	4,558	4,049	5,223	3,763	4,142	21,735
Age	age0-19	22%	24%	27%	26%	27%	25%
	age20-60	44%	44%	47%	50%	52%	47%
	age60plus	34%	32%	26%	23%	20%	27%
lua mai ay - Ai	immigrants	8%	9%	7%	8%	7%	8%
Immigration	naturalized	66%	73%	58%	88%	89%	73%
Language spoken at home	english	80%	83%	84%	88%	91%	85%
	spanish	14%	16%	16%	9%	7%	12%
	asian-lang	0%	0%	0%	2%	1%	1%
	other lang	6%	1%	0%	1%	1%	2%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	7%	4%	7%	3%	3%	5%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	66%	64%	62%	62%	62%	63%
	bachelor	4%	6%	6%	15%	15%	9%
	graduatedegree	4%	8%	6%	9%	7%	7%
Child in Household	child-under18	23%	26%	30%	28%	31%	27%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	38%	49%	60%	60%	61%	53%
	income 0-25k	41%	32%	20%	20%	16%	26%
Household Income	income 25-50k	35%	30%	29%	28%	25%	29%
	income 50-75k	11%	11%	18%	11%	13%	13%
	income 75-200k	9%	25%	32%	40%	45%	29%
	income 200k-plus	4%	3%	2%	3%	2%	3%
Housing Stats	single family	79%	89%	91%	93%	94%	88%
	multi-family	21%	11%	9%	7%	6%	12%
	rented	46%	40%	30%	27%	25%	34%
	owned	54%	60%	70%	73%	75%	66%
	1						

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

